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Waterproof trainers or walking boots
Wellington boots and thick socks
Waterproof coat
Waterproof trousers
Full leg leggings or tracksuit bottoms
Long sleeve t-shirt
Jumper or hoodie
Hat and scarf

Wild tribe is run on the following days each week:
Tuesdays for Pre-school, Reception, Year 1 & 2
Wednesdays for Pre-school & Reception
Thursdays for Years 3, 4, 5 & 6

As the weather is getting colder and wetter, please remember that children will
be doing Wild Tribe outside regardless of the weather and they should be coming
to school dressed in Wild Tribe clothes on their designated Wild Tribe day. 

Their Winter wild tribe kit must include the following:
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Wild Tribe

Dear Parents

We would like to remind everyone that children may bring in a snack for mid-
morning as long as it is a healthy one. This can be a piece of fresh fruit, a packet of
dried fruit or a cereal bar. Chocolate, popcorn, sweets, biscuits and crisps are not
permitted.
Children in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 are provided with a piece of fruit each day
as part of the Free Fruit and Vegetable Scheme. 

Please also remember we are a nuts free school so please check cereal bars before
sending your child in with one.

Thank you for your understanding and co-operation
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Attendance
Our class weekly attendance percentages:

Hundred Acre Wood: 97%
(Great attendance)

Farthing Wood: 97%
(Great attendance)

Overall school attendance: 97% 
(Great attendance)

Please support your child to develop
lifelong habits of good attendance and
punctuality in order to allow them to

achieve their full potential. 

Stars of this Week

Pre-school & Reception
Star: William

Year 1 & 2 Star: Sophia

Year 3 & 4 Star: 
Charlie AT

Year 5 & 6 Star: Joseph

Looking ahead
Nasal Flu Immunisations, YR-Y6

Wednesday 27th September

Tuesday 10th October at 1pm

18th-20th October

Friday 20th October

Monday 30th October

Autumn Lunch

Y4-Y6 Residential, Beam House

Last day before October half term

INSET Day

Tuesday 31st October
Back to school after half term

Tempest individual photographs
Friday 10th November

INSET Day
Friday 25th November

Christmas Productions

Christmas Parties

Back to school after Christmas

Y1 Hearing Screening
Friday 1st December

Monday 18th December

Thursday 4th January

Tuesday 12th December Afternoon & Evening 

Christingle 
Friday 15th December

Break up for Christmas- 1pm early finish 
Tuesday 19th December

Monday 5th February
Parents’ Evening

Wednesday 1st November
Parents meeting - Early reading EYFS/KS1

Wednesday 11th October
Parents meeting -  Phonics. EYFS & Year 1

Wednesday 4th October at 3:15
Residential parents evening


